HUGO BOSS

Policy influence: Contributions and other spending (in EUR)

Type of contribution

2020

2021

2022

2023

Lobbying, interest
representation or
similar

52,752

12132

Local, regional or
national political
campaigns /
organizations /
candidates

Trade associations or
tax-exempt groups
(e.g. think tanks)

169,830

472,293

435,213

492,338

Other (e.g.
membership in
industry initiatives)

242973

253,473

229,899

237156

Total contributions
and other spending

412,803

725,766

665,112

729,495

Note: The information relates to the entire HUGO BOSS Group.



