HUGO BOSS

Policy influence: Contributions and other spending (in EUR)

Type of contribution	2020	2021	2022	2023
Lobbying, interest representation or similar	0	52,752	112,132	0
Local, regional or national political campaigns / organizations / candidates	0	0	0	0
Trade associations or tax-exempt groups (e.g. think tanks)	169,830	472,293	435,213	492,338
Other (e.g. membership in industry initiatives)	242,973	253,473	229,899	237,156
Total contributions and other spending	412,803	725,766	665,112	729,495

Note: The information relates to the entire HUGO BOSS Group.